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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IF YOU WERE BUYING A PAIR OF NIKE SNEAKERS TODAY, WHERE WOULD YOU PREFER

TO GET THEM?

Posed to all respondents

Direct from Nike store or

(0]
website 30.3%

From Amazon laog, | ™Aug (25)

Not applicable, I wouldn't
buy Nike sneakers

From a a different footwear
retailer or site

21.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OVERALL PERCEPTION OF THE ON (ON CLOUD) BRAND TODAY?

EXAMPLES OF THEIR SHOES PICTURED IN THE SURVEY
Posed to all respondents

I'm not familiar with the

brand m Aug (25)

Very negative m May (25)

Somewhat negative
Neutral

Somewhat positive

Very positive

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW HAS YOUR PERCEPTION OF ON (ON CLOUD) CHANGED OVER THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

Posed to all respondents

I wasn’t aware of the brand a 36.6%
year ago 34.9%
Declined significantly
m Aug (25)
Declined somewhat
28.6%
Stayed about the same
Y 29.0% May (25)
Improved somewhat L35660{’(}o
Improved significantly 126640;0/0

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HAS YOUR OPINION OF THE FOLLOWING BRANDS BEEN CHANGING RECENTLY?

Posed to all respondents

Adidas

m Aug (25
Nike

= May (25
Athleta
Alo
Fabletics
Lululemon

Significantly Worsening Slightly Worsening No Change Slightly Improving Significantly
Improving
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW OFTEN DO YOU WEAR ATHLEISURE / ATHLETIC CLOTHING?

Posed to all respondents

Never w Aug (25)
m May (25)
Rarely % Feb (25)

A few times a month
Once a week

Severak times a week
Every day %

°/o
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mEvery day = Severak times a week ®Once a week A few times a month ®Rarely = Never
7.6% :

75 or older

65 to 74

55 to 64

45 to 54

35to 44 15.9%
25 to 34 9.2%

18 to 24 17 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHEN IT COMES TO BUYING ATHLETIC/ATHLEISURE WEAR, WHICH IS MORE IMPORTANT TO YOU?

Posed to all respondents

82.5%
Comfort 83.2%
83.5%
(25)
17.5% m May |(25)
Athletic Performance 16.8% m Feb (25)
16.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Athletic Performance = Comfort

75 or older
65 to 74
55 to 64

45 to 54

35 to 44
25to 34

18 to 24

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHEN YOU THINK OF THE FOLLOWING ATHLEISURE BRANDS, DO YOU ASSOCIATE THEIR CLOTHES MORE

WITH...

Posed to all respondents

August 2025

48.1%

Fabletics

8% = N/A

70,
Athleta 9%
m Athletic

59.5% Performance
Alo

m Comfort
43.8%

Lululemon
5.0%
Adidas .39
A1%0%
Nike 39.2%
21.18/0

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHAT IS TYPICALLY THE PRIMARY DRIVER FOR FOOTWEAR PURCHASES THAT YOU MAKE?

Posed to all respondents

(0]
Comfort 49.7%
Durability
(
Fashion 2.2
0/ p
Functionality 7.8% " Aug ((z 5;
w May (25
L 5.1%
Sustainability ° B Feb (25)
. 4.7% .
Work Requirements = Nov (24)

(o)
Style/Colors 4.3%

(0]
Athletic Performance [ >-37°

(0]
Recreation and Hobbies [ 267

1.8%

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW IMPORTANT IS THE FASHION COMPONENT OF SNEAKERS TO YOU?

Posed to all respondents

Not at all important m Aug (25)
» May (25)
%
Not so important % = Feb (5)
70 = Nov (24)

Somewhat important

T

/3
il

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Very important

Extremely important
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE
Looking into Their Soles

FOOTWEAR PURCHASE PREFERENCES
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHERE DO YOU PREFER TO BUY SNEAKERS/FOOTWEAR?

Posed to all respondents

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20) 2.18
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)

2.25
2.22
2.22
2.23
2.26

Prefer Direct from Brand Prefer Footwear Retailer
Website/Store No Preference
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHERE DO YOU PREFER TO BUY SNEAKERS/FOOTWEAR?

Cross-Tab Analysis

By How Often Consumers Buy Footwear

By Age

m Prefer Direct From Brand Website/Store (Eg, from Nike, Adidas, etc, directly)
m No Preference
w Prefer Footwear Retailers (Eg, from Foot Locker, Amazon, etc)

Less than one
pair per year

One pair per
year

More than one
pair per year

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Prefer Direct From Brand Website/Store (Eg, from Nike, Adidas, etc, directly) = No Preference = Prefer Footwear Retailers (Eg, from Foot Locker, Amazon, etc) = N/A

75 or older

65 to 74

55 to 64

45to 54

35to 44

25t0 34

18to 24

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys

Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHERE DO YOU PREFER TO BUY SNEAKERS?

Posed to all respondents

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)

Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Feb (17)
Nov (16)
Sep (16)

Much Prefer Online

Prefer Online

3.5
3.36
3.39
3.43
3.48
3.42
3.41
3.44
3.49
3.38
3.27
3.35
3.39
3.37
3.41
3.37
3.3
3.4
3.36
3.33
3.32
3.51
3.51
3.59
3.6
3.58
3.6
3.57
3.67
3.67
3.77!
3.72 |
3.64
3.64 :
3.76:
3.77!
3.78:
Much Prefer In-Stores

No Preference Prefer In-Stores
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHERE DO YOU PREFER TO BUY SNEAKERS?

Cross-Tab Analysis

H Much Prefer Online m Prefer Online m No Preference m Prefer In-Stores B Much Prefer In-Stores = N/A

75 or older

[=)

65 to 74

55 to 64

By Age

45 to 54

35 to 44

25 to 34

18 to 24

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

3
BN
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW MANY PAIRS OF FOOTWEAR DO YOU BUY PER YEAR?

Cross-Tab Analysis

® More than one pair per year = One pair per year m Less than one pair per year

Much Prefer In-Stores

Prefer In-Stores

No Preference

Prefer Online

Much Prefer Online

By How Consumers Prefer To Buy Footwear

il

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW IMPORTANT IS THE FASHION COMPONENT OF SNEAKERS TO YOU?

Cross-Tab Analysis

m Extremely important = Very important = Somewhat important = Not so important m Not at all important

Much Prefer In-Stores

Prefer In-Stores

Prefer Online

Much Prefer Online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

IE — respondents who much prefer buying footwear online are more likely to say the

fashion component of sneakers is important to them...
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW IMPORTANT IS THE FASHION COMPONENT OF SNEAKERS TO YOU?

Cross-Tab Analysis

m Extremely important ~ mVery important = Somewhat important  m Not so important ~ m Not at all important

Preference: Prefer Footwear Retailers (Eg, from Foot
Locker, Amazon, etc)

Preference: No Preference

Preference: Prefer Direct From Brand Website/Store (Eg,
from Nike, Adidas, etc, directly)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

IE — respondents who prefer buying direct from the brand are more likely to say the

fashion component of sneakers is important to them...
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE
Looking into Their Soles

SNEAKER BUYING TRENDS
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU BOUGHT A NEW PAIR OF SNEAKERS?

Posed to all respondents

More than a year ago / I don't remember

w w P Ul

Past year

Past three months

Past month

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW OFTEN DO YOU BUY A NEW PAIR OF SNEAKERS?

Posed to all respondents

Less than one pair per year

6%

One pair per year

2%

More than one pair per year

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW OFTEN DO YOU BUY A NEW PAIR OF SNEAKERS?

Posed to all respondents — Cross-tabbed by if they prefer to buy online vs. in-stores.

m More than one pair per year m One pair per year Less than one pair per year
|
Prefer Online 5.8%
Much Prefer Online 6.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW OFTEN DO YOU BUY A NEW PAIR OF SNEAKERS?

Posed to all respondents — Cross-tabbed by if they prefer to buy direct or from retailers.

m More than one pair per year ® One pair per year ® Less than one pair per year

Prefer
Footwear
Retailers (Eg,
from Foot
Locker,
Amazon, etc)

No Preference

Prefer Direct
From Brand
Website/Store
(Eg, from Nike,
Adidas, etc,
directly)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

THINKING OF THE LAST TIME YOU BOUGHT A PAIR OF SNEAKERS, DID YOU BUY THEM ONLINE OR IN A

STORE?
Posed to all respondents

Aug (25)
May (25)
= Feb (25)
= Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
® Feb (24)
= Nov (2B)
m Aug (28)
= Apr (23)
m Feb (28)
Nov (22)
® Aug (22)
= May (22)
m Jan (22)
B Oct (21)

m Jul (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I don't remember

In a store

Online
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE
Looking into Their Soles

SNEAKER BRANDS
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BRANDS DO YOU OWN SNEAKERS FROM?

Posed to all respondents

Nike
Skechers
Adidas

New Balance

£0.D /0

24.7%

None of the above
Converse

Jordan

Vans

Uggs

Under Armour
Hoka

Hey Dude

On Cloud

Golden Goose

= 5.2%

Common Projects
Veja Sneakers
Allbirds

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING FOOTWEAR BRANDS DO YOU OWN SNEAKERS/FOOTWEAR FROM?

Posed to respondents who said they run for exercise frequently or very frequently.

Nike
Adidas

51.3%

Jordan
New Balance

Converse

Aug (25
Skechers 9(25)

Vans

Under Armour
Uggs

Hoka

On Cloud

Golden Goose
Hey Dude
Common Projects
None of the above
Veja Sneakers
Allbirds

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IF YOU WERE BUYING A NEW PAIR OF SNEAKERS TODAY, WHICH BRAND WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO

CHOOSE?

Posed to all respondents

Nike

Skechers

None of the above / NA

New Balance

Adidas
Jordan
Converse
Puma

OnCloud

Vans

Under Armour
Hey Dude
FILA

Allbirds
Golden Goose

Common Projects

0% 20% 40%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IF YOU WERE BUYING A NEW PAIR OF SNEAKERS TODAY, WHICH BRAND WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO

CHOOSE?
Posed to all respondents — Cross-tabbed by how often they buy sneakers.

Nike 8%
Skechers
New Balance
Jordan
None of the above / NA
Adidas
Under Armour
On Cloud Sneakers
Puma = More than one pair per
Vans year
Converse
Hey Dude
FILA
Allbirds
Golden Goose
Common Projects
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Nike 23.9%
Skechers 5.0%
New Balance 13.0%
None of the above / NA 9.8%
Adidas 7.8%
Converse 5.8%
Jordan 5.2%
Puma 4.3%
On Cloud Sneakers 3.8% = One pair per year
Vans 2.9%
Under Armour 2.9%
Hey Dude 1.7%
FILA 1.7%
Allbirds | 0.9%
Golden Goose | 0.9%
Common Projects | 0.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

311%
22.8%
2.2%
.9%
7%

None of the above / NA
Skechers

Nike

New Balance
Adidas

Converse

Puma

Vans

On Cloud Sneakers
Hey Dude

Under Armour
Jordan

FILA

Allbirds

Golden Goose
Common Projects

w Less than one pair

DEr year

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IF YOU WERE BUYING A NEW PAIR OF SNEAKERS TODAY, WHICH BRAND WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO

CHOOSE?
Posed to all respondents — Cross-tabbed by those who prefer to buy online vs. in-stores.

Nike (%
Skechers 13,6%

None of the above / NA

New Balance

Adidas

Jordan

On Cloud Sneakers

Under Armour

mIn a store
Puma

m Online
Converse
Vans
FILA

Hey Dude
Allbirds

Common Projects

Golden Goose

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IF YOU WERE BUYING A NEW PAIR OF SNEAKERS TODAY, WHICH BRAND WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO

CHOOSE?

Posed to all respondents — Cross-tabbed by those who prefer to buy direct vs. from retailers.

Nike 32.4%
Jordan

Skechers

Adidas

New Balance

None of the above / NA
Puma

On Cloud Sneakers 11 Prefer Footwear Retailers (Eg, from Foot

Locker, Amazon, etc)

Under Armour ® No Preference

Converse B Prefer Direct From Brand Website/Store

(Eg, from Nike, Adidas, etc, directly)
Allbirds

Vans

Hey Dude

Golden Goose
Common Projects

FILA

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IN YOUR OPINION, HOW MUCH PRICING POWER DO THE FOLLOWING FOOTWEAR BRANDS POSSESS? IE —

HOW MUCH CAN THEY RAISE PRICES WITHOUT IMPACTING HOW DESIRABLE THEY ARE TO PURCHASE?
Posed to respondents who have heard of each of the following:

Common Projects — L
Veja Sneakers s ——————— | |70
/.99
Jordan
. .93
Nike Aug (25)
Hoka e — May (25)
Golden Goose ) Feb (25)
Oncloud —— ° Nov (24)
_ i Aug (24)
Adidas —_— Apr (24)
Under Armour -— Feb (24)
Allbirds Nov (23)
Uggs Aug (23)
-_— /. Apr (23
New Balance pr (23)
Feb (23)
Hey Dude Nov (22)
Skechers Aug (22)
Vans May (22)
Converse : Jan (22)
Crocs |
0 - Very Weak 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 10 - Very
Pricing Power Strong
Pricing Power
N=
Adidas 653
Skechers 590
Nike 737
Jordan 531
Under Armour 432
Converse 546
Vans 448
New Balance 550
Common Projects 34
Golden Goose 78
Veja Sneakers 46
Allbirds 97
Hey Dude 200
Crocs 526
Hoka 242
Oncloud 89
Uggs 451
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO BUY SNEAKERS FROM THE FOLLOWING BRANDS AGAIN IN THE FUTURE?

Posed to respondents who own footwear from each of the following.

4.35
Jordan
Nike
Skechers
New Balance Aug (25)
Adidas May (25)
On Cloud " Feb)(22)
= Nov (24)
Hoka
m Aug (24)
Converse m Apr|(24)
Under Armour B Feb|(24)
Uggs = Nov (23)
Golden Goose m Apr|(23)
Vans B Feb|(23)
Hey Dude | —— m Nov (22)
H Aug (22
Allbirds 9422)
. B May (22)
Veja Sneakers m Jan|(22)
Common Projects — = Oct|(21)
Very Unlikely Unlikely Somewhat Likely Likely Very Likely
Adidas 247
Skechers 263
Nike 396
Jordan 137
Under Armour 96
Converse 137
Vans 129
New Balance 202
Common Projects 29
Golden Goose 29
Veja Sneakers 27
Allbirds 25
Hey Dude 67
Hoka 69
On Cloud 52
Uggs 112
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BESPOKE Surveys

Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO BUY SNEAKERS FROM THE FOLLOWING IN THE FUTURE?

Posed to respondents who DO NOT own footwear from each of the following.

Nike

New Balance
Skechers
Adidas
Converse
Vans

Under Armour
Jordan

Uggs

Hoka

Hey Dude
On Cloud
Allbirds

Veja Sneakers
Golden Goose

Common Projects

Very Unlikely

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

17

.14

|

— 2.14

Unlikely

2.81
2.79
71

Somewhat Likely

Likely

Aug

Ma
m Feb
mNo
m Aug
m Apr
m Feb
= No
m Aug
m Apr
m Feb
m No
H Aug
B Ma
H Jan
= Oct

Very Li

(25)
(25)
(25)
(24)
(24)
(24)
(24)
(23)
(23)
(23)
(23)
(22)
(22)
(22)
(22)
(21)

kely

Adidas
Skechers

Nike

Jordan

Under Armour
Converse
Vans

New Balance
Common Projects
Golden Goose
Veja Sneakers
Allbirds

Hey Dude
Hoka

On Cloud

Uggs
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739
606
865
906
865
873
800
973
973
975
977
935
933
950
890



BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE
Looking into Their Soles

FOOTWEAR RETAILERS
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IF YOU WERE BUYING SNEAKERS/FOOTWEAR TODAY, WHERE WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO PURCHASE

THEM?

Posed to all respondents

I don't know

Amazon

Wal-Mart

Foot Locker

Directly from the brand's store/site/app
Other (please specify)
Dick's

Target

Finish Line

Sports Authority
StockX

Champs

GOAT

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

() 90/0

0%

Aug (25
® May (25
m Feb (25

Nov (24

Aug (24
= Apr (24
» Feb (24
m Nov (23
® Aug (23
= Apr (23

Feb (23
= Nov (22
m Aug (22
m May (22
m Jan (22
m Oct (21
= Jul (21)
B May (21
m Feb (21
m Nov (20
m Aug (20
® May (20
® Feb (20
m Nov (19
® Aug (19
m May (19
B Feb (19
m Nov (18
® Aug (18
m May (18
m Feb (18
B Nov (17
m Aug (17
® May (17

40%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IF YOU WERE BUYING SNEAKERS/FOOTWEAR TODAY, WHERE WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO PURCHASE

THEM?

Posed to all respondents — Cross-tabbed by if they prefer buying online or in-stores.

Amazon 32.6%
I don't know

Wal-Mart

Directly from the brand's store/site/app
Other (please specify)

Foot Locker

Dick's

m In a store
Target ® Online

Finish Line
StockX
Champs
Sports Authority
GOAT

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 38



BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IF YOU WERE BUYING SNEAKERS/FOOTWEAR TODAY, WHERE WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO PURCHASE

THEM?

Posed to all respondents — Cross-tabbed by if they prefer buying online or in-stores.

Amazon

OV
[eN=}
O

Directly from the brand's store/site/a
Y /site/app 7.4%

Wal-Mart

18.3%
Foot Locker 8.3%

I don't know 23.2%

Other (please specify)
m Prefer Footwear Retaijlers (Eg, from Foot

Locker, Amazon, etc)
Target

® No Preference

Finish Line B Prefer Direct From Briand Website/Store

(Eg,|from Nike, Adidas, etc, directly)
Dick's

StockX

Champs

GOAT

Sports Authority

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IF YOU WERE BUYING SNEAKERS/FOOTWEAR TODAY, WHERE WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO PURCHASE

THEM?
Posed to all respondents — Cross-tabbed by how often they buy sneakers.

Amazon 23.09 Amazon 18.4%

Foot Locker 5.5% I don't know 3.8%

Wal-Mart 7% Wal-Mart 3.8%

Directly from the brand's store/site/app 9.3% Foot Locker 1%

I don't know 8.2% Directly from the brand's store/site/app %

Target 6.7% Other (please specify)

Dick's 6.7% ® More than one pair per Dick's

6.4% year = One pair per year

Other (please specify) Target

Finish Line 5.3% Finish Line

Sports Authority 2.6% Sports Authority
StockX 2.3% Champs

GOAT | 1.2% StockX

Champs 1.2% GOAT

0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
? ? ? ? ? ? 0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100%

I don't know 38.1%
Wal-Mart

Amazon

Other (please specify)

Directly from the brand's store/site/app
Foot Locker

Target

m Less than one |pair per year
Finish Line
Sports Authority
Dick's

StockX

GOAT

Champs

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHICH RETAILER HAS THE MOST SNEAKERS THAT YOU CAN’T FIND ELSEWHERE?

Posed to all respondents

I don't know / None of the above
Amazon

Foot Locker

Wal-Mart

Dick's

Finish Line

StockX

Target

Sports Authority
Other (please specify)
GOAT

Champs
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE
Looking into Their Soles

CASUAL WEAR
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http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

WHAT DO YOU USE ATHLETIC CLOTHING FOR?

Posed to all respondents

—To wear casually —To exercise —both casual and exercise —I don't wear athletic clothing
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

DO YOU REGULARLY OR OCCASIONALLY WEAR ATHLETIC CLOTHING FROM THE FOLLOWING BRANDS?

Posed to all respondents

-o-Nike -o-Under Armour -o-Lululemon -o-Puma -o-Adidas
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IN YOUR OPINION, HOW DOES THIS BRAND’S CLOTHING COMPARE TO COMPETITIVE OPTIONS WHEN IT
COMES TO ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE?

Posed to respondents who regularly or occasionally wear athletic clothing from the following

NIKE

—Inferior to competition = —Same as competition =~ —Superior to competition
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IN YOUR OPINION, HOW DOES THIS BRAND’S CLOTHING COMPARE TO COMPETITIVE OPTIONS WHEN IT

COMES TO ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE?

Posed to respondents who regularly or occasionally wear athletic clothing from the following

UNDER ARMOUR

—Inferior to competition —Same as competition —Superior to competition
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IN YOUR OPINION, HOW DOES THIS BRAND’S CLOTHING COMPARE TO COMPETITIVE OPTIONS WHEN IT

COMES TO ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE?

Posed to respondents who regularly or occasionally wear athletic clothing from the following

LULULEMON

—Inferior to competition —Same as competition —Superior to competition
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IN YOUR OPINION, HOW DOES THIS BRAND’S CLOTHING COMPARE TO COMPETITIVE OPTIONS WHEN IT
COMES TO ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE?

Posed to respondents who regularly or occasionally wear athletic clothing from the following

FILA

—Inferior to competition —Same as competition —Superior to competition
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IN YOUR OPINION, HOW DOES THIS BRAND’S CLOTHING COMPARE TO COMPETITIVE OPTIONS WHEN IT
COMES TO ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE?

Posed to respondents who regularly or occasionally wear athletic clothing from the following

PUMA

—Inferior to competition —Same as competition —Superior to competition
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IN YOUR OPINION, HOW DOES THIS BRAND’S CLOTHING COMPARE TO COMPETITIVE OPTIONS WHEN IT

COMES TO ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE?

Posed to respondents who regularly or occasionally wear athletic clothing from the following

ADIDAS

—Inferior to competition = —Same as competition = —Superior to competition
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IN YOUR OPINION, HOW DOES THIS BRAND’S CLOTHING COMPARE TO COMPETITIVE OPTIONS WHEN IT

COMES TO ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE?

Posed to respondents who regularly or occasionally wear athletic clothing from the following

CHAMPION

—Inferior to competition —Same as competition —Superior to competition
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IN YOUR OPINION, HOW DOES THIS BRAND’S CLOTHING COMPARE TO COMPETITIVE OPTIONS WHEN IT

COMES TO ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE?

Posed to respondents who regularly or occasionally wear athletic clothing from the following

ATHLETA

—Inferior to competition = —Same as competition =~ —Superior to competition
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BESPOKE Surveys
Footwear and Athletic Wear | August 2025

IN YOUR OPINION, HOW DOES THIS BRAND’S CLOTHING COMPARE TO COMPETITIVE OPTIONS WHEN IT

COMES TO ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE?

Posed to respondents who regularly or occasionally wear athletic clothing from the following

REEBOK

—Inferior to competition —Same as competition —Superior to competition
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